All units are provided with right hand rotation unless otherwise
specified.  This means that cable is pulled off spool top left
or bottom right (spool rotates clockwise to wind cable) when
viewing spring end of reel.  See diagram on parts page.
Clock-type springs provide power for automatic cable take-up.
Spring must be pretensioned at time of installation to insure
that tension is applied to cable at all times.  A tension adjustment
spanner wrench is provided with each reel.

	 17	 032805	 Ratchet Wrench (80 Springs)	 1
	 17	 032804	 Ratchet Wrench (100 Springs)	 1
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
(Typical Model Number)
	SHO	 100	 7	 -	 4	 12	 -	 XX XX XX	 -	 AE	 -	 1
REEL
TYPE
SPRING
MOTOR
NUMBER
SPRINGS
NUMBER
POLES
AMPACITY
CODE*
SPOOL
DIMENSIONS
and TYPE
CHAIN
RATIO
CODE**
PRETENSION
CODES
*SLIP RING
AMPACITY CODE
		  MAX
	 CODE	 AMPS
	 3	 35
	 7	 75
	 12	 125
	 20	 200
**CHAIN RATIO
CODE
		  CHAIN
	 CODE	 RATIO
	 AE	 1.0:1
	 AD	 1.5:1
	 AC	 2.0:1
	 AB	 2.5:1
	 AA	 3.0:1
SHO TWIN SPRING ELECTRIC CABLE REEL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
NOTE:  Applicable mounting hardware included with each kit.
6
6
7
8 9
9
1
2
3
4
4
5
6
6
7
8
9a
9b
9a
10
11
12 13
12
12

	 17	 032805	 Ratchet Wrench (80 Springs)	 1
	 17	 032804	 Ratchet Wrench (100 Springs)	 1
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
(Typical Model Number)
	SHO	 100	 7	 -	 4	 12	 -	 XX XX XX	 -	 AE	 -	 1
REEL
TYPE
SPRING
MOTOR
NUMBER
SPRINGS
NUMBER
POLES
AMPACITY
CODE*
SPOOL
DIMENSIONS
and TYPE
CHAIN
RATIO
CODE**
PRETENSION
CODES
*SLIP RING
AMPACITY CODE
		  MAX
	 CODE	 AMPS
	 3	 35
	 7	 75
	 12	 125
	 20	 200
**CHAIN RATIO
CODE
		  CHAIN
	 CODE	 RATIO
	 AE	 1.0:1
	 AD	 1.5:1
	 AC	 2.0:1
	 AB	 2.5:1
	 AA	 3.0:1
SHO TWIN SPRING ELECTRIC CABLE REEL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
NOTE:  Applicable mounting hardware included with each kit.
6
6
7
8 9
9
1
2
3
4
4
5
6
6
7
8
9a
9b
9a
10
11
12 13
12
12